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WFEO COMMITTEES OF THE BOARD 2019 – 2021 

Awards 

EUROPE Chair Ania Lopez 

NORTH AM.  Reginald Vachon 

LATIN AM. Oscar Sanchez 

ASIA  Ruomei Li 

AFRICA Martin Manuhwa 

MENA  Khaled Chebab 

Finance 

ASIA  Chair Seng Chuan Tan 

EUROPE José Vieira 

EUROPE Alain Jouanjus  

EUROPE Jacques de Méreuil 

AMERICAS Reginald Vachon 

ASIA  Gong Ke 

AFRICA Mustafa Shehu 

OCEANIA Marlene Kanga 

http://www.wfeo.org/
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Governance  

NORTH AM. Chair Vilas Mujumdar 

EUROPE Paul Jowitt 

LATIN AM. Carlos Herrera 

ASIA  Navinchandra Vasoya 

AFRICA Nathaniel Matalanga  

OCEANIA Marlene Kanga 

MENA  Majeed Al Gassab 

Nominations 

EUROPE Chair Francois Lureau 

EUROPE Davide Stronati 

EUROPE Jacques de Méreuil 

ASIA  Ashok Basa 

AFRICA Papias Kazawadi 

OCEANIA Marlene Kanga 

MENA  Adil Al Hadithi   

http://www.wfeo.org/
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Strategic Planning 

AFRICA Chair Mustafa Shehu 

EUROPE Tomas Sancho 

AMERICAS Maria Teresa Pino 

ASIA  Kenichi Tsukahara 

AFRICA Yetunde Holloway  

President Advisors 

ASIA  Chair Gong Ke 

EUROPE Jean-Eudes Moncomble 

EUROPE Richard Coackley 

NORTH AM. Vilas Mujumdar 

LATIN AM. Oscar Sanchez 

ASIA  Ashok Basa  

ASIA  Wei Huang 

AFRICA Yetunde Holloway 

AFRICA Yashin Brijmohan 

MENA  Zainab Garashi 
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STC Support and Review 

EUROPE Chair Jose Vieira 

EUROPE Ania Lopez 

EUROPE Jacques de Méreuil 

ASIA  Gong Ke 

ASIA  S.S. Rathore  

AFRICA Martin Manuhwa  

MENA  A.Majeed Al Gassab 

STC / PIC Chairs 

ASIA  Chair Jing Peng 

EUROPE Jean-Eudes Moncomble 

EUROPE Tomas Sancho 

EUROPE Davide Stronati 

AMERICAS Jose Machare 

ASIA  T. M Gunaraja  

AFRICA Yetunde Holloway 

AFRICA Martin Van Veelen 

AFRICA Papias Kazawadi 

MENA  Firas Bou Diab  

http://www.wfeo.org/
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Membership 

OCEANIA Chair Marlene Kanga 

EUROPE Dirk Bochar 

AMERICAS Oscar Sanchez 

ASIA  T.M. Gunaraja  

AFRICA Mustafa Shehu 

MENA  Firas Bou Diab  
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